RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

WARREN LIEBERMAN

For His Years of Service to the City of Belmont

WHEREAS, WARREN LIEBERMAN, First elected to the Belmont City Council in 2005, and served as Mayor in 2007, 2013, and 2019, and;

WHEREAS, WARREN LIEBERMAN, has lived in Belmont since 1994, with an interest of family, youth sports, recreation and safety, and;

WHEREAS, WARREN LIEBERMAN joined Belmont Finance Commission in 2000, during which time he was coaching AYSO soccer and Little League teams, beginning his work to improve the Belmont Sports Complex, and;

WHEREAS, WARREN LIEBERMAN during his time on the Belmont City Council has served on the Economic Development Committee, the Barrett Community Center Subcommittee, and the Silicon Valley Clean Water Agency;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby gratefully commends Warren Lieberman for his exemplary leadership and commitment to the City of Belmont, and wishes him well in the years ahead.

Dated: December 13, 2022

Supervisors:

Don Horsley, President

Dave Pine

Carole Groom

Warren Slocum

David J. Canepa

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors